1/2
DP1
DP3






7 External shaft sealing
8 Retaining washer (blow out protection)
Type code
When mounting the valve at the end of a line please note:
- Body type DP3
- Medium only for liquids, 10÷30ºC
- Max. working pressure
  (with 16 bar disc)
DN25-200 10 bar
DN250-600   6 bar
- no water hammer !!!
please consult our document “Flanges”
 Body type DP1 Wafer DN25-600
DP3 Lug DN50-400
 Nominal diameter 025-600 mm
 Working pressure → 1 = 6 bar, 2 = 10bar, 3 = 16bar, 4 = 20bar (only with body 3HE or 4C0)
 Rating → 1 = PN6, 2 = PN10, 3 = PN16, A = ANSI cl. 150, 5 = PN25 on request
 Body
2AE Ductile iron EN-GJS-400-15, Polyurethan coated 70μ < 140°C DP1+DP3, DN25-400
3HE Cast steel GP240GH, 1.0619, Polyurethan coated 70μ < 140°C DP1 DN50-600, DP3 DN50-300
4C0 Stainless steel 1.4408, AISI316 DP1 DN50-600, DP3 DN50-300
 Shaft 4A Stainless steel 1.4021, AISI420 (max. 16 bar)
4L Stainless steel 1.4542 / 17-4PH
 Disc
2AR Ductile iron EN-GJS-400-15, Rilsan coated 250µ (max. 16 bar) < 90°C <16 bar DN25-400
2AE Ductile iron EN-GJS-400-15, Polyurethan coated 70µ (max. 16 bar) < 120°C DN25-400
3HE Cast steel GP240GH, 1.0619, Polyurethan coated 70μ < 120°C DN250-600
3OD Carbon steel 1.0552 / GS52.3, Ultralene Coating ™ coated < 80°C, pmax. 10 ≤ DN400 / 6 bar > DN400 DN80-300, 800–1400
4C0 Stainless steel 1.4408, AISI316 DN25-600
4CP Stainless steel 1.4408, AISI316, polished (max. 16 bar)
4S0 Super austenitic steel 1.4588 DN40-400
5C0 Alubronze ASTM B148 C95800 / G-Cu Al 10 Ni (max. 16 bar) DN25-600
7H0 Hastelloy ASTM A494 CW-12MW (max. 16 bar) DN40-400
 Liner →
E = EPDM < 95°C EC = EPDM HT < 130°C <16 bar V = FPM (Viton) < 200°C <16 bar
N = Nitril (NBR) < 100°C <16 bar H = CSM (Hypalon) < 125°C <16 bar
Other materials and white liners on request S = MVQ (Silicone) <200°C <6bar
DESPONIA plus - Butterfly valve DN 25 - 600
Max. pressure and temperature limits of application are dependent of the working conditions.
2/2 DESPONIAplus_1326
© 2013 InterApp AG, all rights reserved
InterApp Italy
Via Gramsci 29
I-20016 Pero (MI)
Phone  +39 02 339371
Fax  +39 02 33937200
InterApp AG
Grundstrasse 24
CH-6343 Rotkreuz
Phone  +41 (0) 41 7982233
Fax  +41 (0) 41 7982234
InterApp Austria
Kolpingstrasse 19
A-1230 Wien
Phone  +43 (0) 1 6162371-0
Fax  +43 (0) 1 6162371-99
InterApp Germany
AVK Mittelmann Armaturen
Schillerstrasse 50
D-42489 Wülfrath
Phone  +49 (0) 2058 901 01
Fax  +49 (0) 2058 901 110
AVK Válvulas S.A.
InterApp Válvulas S.A.
Poligono Industrial Francoli, parcela 27
E-46006 Tarragona
Phone  +34 977 543 008
Fax  +34 977 541 622